HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY
Washington Medicaid Program
Olympia, Washington

To: Neurodevelopmental Centers # Memo: 11-68
Managed Care Organizations Issued: December 30, 2011
From: Douglas Porter, Director For information, contact:
Health Care Authority 1-800-562-3022 or go to:

http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/contact/default.aspx

Subject: Neurodevelopmental Centers: Fee Schedule and Coverage Table Updates

Effective for dates of service on and after January 1, 2012, the Medicaid Program of the
Health Care Authority (the Agency) will:

. Update the Neurodevelopmental Center Fee Schedule using the year 2012 Current
Procedural Terminology (CPT™) and Healthcare Common Procedural Coding System
(HCPCS) Level Il code additions as discussed in this memo.

o Update the coverage table in the current Neurodevelopmental Centers Billing
Instructions.

Overview

All previously published policies remain the same unless specifically identified as changed in
this memo.

Fee Schedule Updates

To view the updated Neurodevelopmental Center Fee Schedule, effective January 1, 2012, visit
the Agency online at: http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/RBRVS.

CPT® codes and descriptions only are copyright 2011 American Medical Association.
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Coverage Table Update

Effective for dates of services on and after January 1, 2012, the Agency will update the
following procedure codes to the current Neurodevelopmental Centers Billing Instructions
coverage table:

New and

Revised i . L Policy
Modifier Brief Description Comments
Procedure
Codes
92558 AF Evoked ot(_)acoustl_c emissions
screening- audiologist
Limit 1 hour
Evaluation for rx of nonspeech | Included in
92605 GN device 1 hr the primary
services.
Bundled
Add on to
92605
Eval for rx of nonspeech device Each
92618 GN i additional 30
minutes.
Bundled.

Updated Billing Instructions

The Agency will update the Neurodevelopmental Centers Billing Instructions with the
information in this memo. You may download these updated billing instructions at:
http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/download/Billing_Instructions_Webpages/Neurodevelopmental Cente
rs.html

How Can | Get the Agency’s Provider Documents?

To download and print the Agency’s provider numbered memos and billing instructions, go to
the Agency website at: http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov (click the Billing Instructions and Numbered
Memorandum link).
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